Thos Orr Settlement 3

Transcription of the Personality Thomas Orr, Bundle 54, Package 19, # 2122 copied from microfilm
located South Carolina Department of Archives & History is true fo the original except for
highlighting of names and dates. The Personalty Packet mostly consists of documents written by hand
on plain, but lined papers.

James Orr Administrator Of the Estate of Thomas Orr Deceased
Statement for final Settlement Amung themselves

+ Sarah ann Rankins due the Estate by notes $476.17
By rec'd as per agreement in Settlement $1500.00 in cash
+ Alex Orr due the Estate by notes $440.14

By received as per agreement in settlement of $1050.00
of which $600.00 is for negro
Abbe Wilson Due the Estate by notes $115195
By Received as per agreement in Settlement $800.00
The amount is Negro woman & child
James Orr Due the Estate by notes $388.76
By Received as per agreement in Settlement of $1050.00
of which $600.00 is for Negro

+

+

+

Wm M Orr due the Estate by notes $1619.90
By recd as per agreement in Settlement $1012.50
of which $600.00 is for negro

+ Mary Brock Wife of C H Brock due the Estate by notes $4178.56
Reduced by agreement fo 1100.00

Clust? -to 16 Oct 1869 975.85

Amount due 16™ Oct 1869 in judgment 2075.85
1037.66

Elizabeth Couch Wife of Wm Couch
due the Estate by notes $ 58458
By recd as per agreement in Settlement $650.00
Which is for a negro
+ T. C. Orr due the Estate by notes $ 56147
By recd as per agreement in Settlement $1244.00
of which $700.00 for negro

+

+ Amanda Jemerson now McAdms Due the Estate by notes $414.13
The Consideration is for a negro
Note given sence the war with int $ 8.64

By recd as per agreement in Settlement $685.00
for Negro Woman & child



+ Jno B. Orr Due the Estate by note
Recd as per agreement in Settlement $1062 50
of which $600.00 for Negro

$42.08

+ Matilda Dickson due the Estate by notes $1075.94
By recd as per agreement in Settlement $800.00
Consideration 1 Negro Woman & 3 Children
+ Margaret Jamerson
By recd as per agreement in Settlement $700.00
Personal Estate } In the Probate
of } Court - Anderson
Thos Orr Decd } sC
Notes on the Distributees
Sarah Ann Rankin
1865 Aug Note 64.00 Int 16.80 80.80 80.80
1861 Jay 18 & Int 15.83 3166
1861 Apl 15 Note & Int 15.62 31.25
1859 Nov 14 " 139.85 279.70
1862 July 11 " reduced 19.95 3991
1864 May 12 * * 6.42 12.85
$ 278.47 416.17
Alex Orr
1865 Aug 18 Note & Int 59.70 59.70
1863 Feb 10 [smeared] 0.22 380.46
249.12 $440.74
Abbe Wilson
1861 Jan 14  Note & Int 395.83 791,66
1860 July 14 Note & Int 4432 88.65
1863 Apl 14 . reduced 815 1630
1862 Aug 20 " J L Wilson 36.81 73.62
1866 Dec1 80.00 112.42
1865 Aug 18 69.30 69.30
63441 // 51.95
James Orr
1861 Jany1 Note & Int 55.61 111.23
[smeared] - 11551 231.13
1848 May 3 o 22.20 4450
193.32 386.76



Wm M Orr

1862 Sept 25 Note & Int reduced 50.00 466.47
1861 May3 Note " to Sarah Orr 19.55 39.10
1865 Aug 18 " " 35.11 70.23
1860 Feb 16 ) " 572.05 114410
676.71 $1719.90
Rent of plantation 210.00
1029.90
36647
$1563.43
Mary Brock wife of C H Brock
1865 Aug 18 Note & Int 2.52
1857 Judgmt on C H Brock & Int 4126.14
4178 56
2075.33
2.52
2077.85
Elizabeth Couch wife of Wm Couch
1860 Jany 27 Wm Couch Note & Int 283.75 567.50
1863 Aug 26 Note & Int reduced 164 2.08
1869 Wm Couch __ Bill 15.00 15.00
299.79 $584.58
T C Orr
1865 Aug 18-- Note & Int  (Should be $ 183 183.96
1861 Nov13 Bal " " 478.42
It Should be $24104 $ 66147
330.73

Amanda Jameson

1862 Oct 18 Note & Int reduced $ [crossed out]
1865 Aug 18 8.50
[crossed out]
J B Orr
1865 May Note & Int 4208

Home: http:/homepages.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~lksstarr/
Linda Sparks Starr  copyright (c) 2010




